



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.1001 of 2026

Sudhamayee Jena

....

Petitioner

Ms. Amrita Nayak, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, ASC

Mr. B.K. Dash, Advocate

(O.P. No.2)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

15.01.2026

Order No.

01.

1. A copy of the writ petition with annexures is requested to be served on Mr. Dash, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 in course of the day.

2. List this matter on 19th January, 2026 for final orders upon reply received from opposite party No.2.

(R.K. Pattanaik)

Judge

I.A. No.575 of 2026

02.

1. Heard.

2. Instant petition is filed for interim orders.



3. Awaiting response of opposite party No.2, in particular, this Court, as an interim measure, directs that there shall be stay operation of impugned order dated 17th October, 2025 of opposite party No.2 till the next date of hearing.
4. List on the date fixed.
5. Issue urgent certified copy as per rules.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Alok