



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.1001 of 2026

Sudhamayee Jena

....

Petitioner

Ms. A. Nayak, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & another

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. B. K. Dash, Advocate for O.P. No.2

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

19.01.2026

Order No.

01.

1. On the request of Ms. Nayak, learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of the matter is adjourned. Mr. Dash, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 is present.

2. In view of the above adjournment sought for, list the matter on 9th February, 2026 for orders.

3. The interim order of this Court dated 15th January, 2026 is hereby extended till the next date of hearing

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge