



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.1001 of 2026

Sudhamayee Jena

....

Petitioner

Ms. Amrita Nayak, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.N. Das, ASC

Mr. B.K. Dash, Advocate

(O.P. No.2)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

09.03.2026

Order No.

05.

1. On behalf of Ms. Nayak, learned counsel for the petitioner, a request is received for an adjournment for the reason stated. In view of the above, hearing of the matter is deferred to 2nd April, 2026 for final hearing.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge